
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
13 

3 
65 

118 
00 
49 
30 
45 
97 

718 
75 
74 

Name 
Don Pepperdene 
Dan Tilden 
Bill Simer 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
Scott Miller 
Brian Westmoreland 
David Withrow 
Jeff Kerney 
Gayle Baird 
Nick P Serfas 
Craig Larsen 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:46.377 
1:48.307 
1:48.472 
1:48.446 
1:50.599 
1:49.565 
1:51.032 
1:52.939 
1:55.771 
1:59.138 
2:06.421 
1:52.006 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
3 

Make/Model 
1970 Leech MK 1 
1968 Zink C4-FV 
1965 Formcar Mk IV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Auto dynamics Mark V FV 
1965 Formcar Formula Vee 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1 9 6 4 Fo rm u la Vee  A D  M K II IB Fo x 
1967 Zink FV 
1969 Zink C-4 

Hometown 
Monterey CA 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Sebastopol CA 
Spokane WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Ladner BC 
Edmonds WA 
Shelton WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1200 
1192 
1192 
1192 
1200 
0 
1192 
1200 
1192 
1200 
1195 
1200 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/4/2025 3:50:27 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

23.216 

Avg. Speed 

70.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.377 

Best Speed 

76.144 

Best Lap by 

13 - Don Pepperdene 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 2 - Formula Vee and Formula Jr 

Race #1 

Race started at 15:27:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/4/2025 15:15 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
13 
65 

118 
3 

30 
49 
45 

718 
97 

00 
74 
75 

Name 
Don Pepperdene 
Bill Simer 
Walt Carrel 
Dan Tilden 
Brian Westmoreland 
Scott Miller 
David Withrow 
Gayle Baird 
Jeff Kerney 

Krista Johnson 
Craig Larsen 
Nick P Serfas 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:46.935 
1:48.861 
1:48.638 
1:49.263 
1:50.807 
1:50.492 
1:52.001 
2:00.353 
2:15.491 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

2 

Make/Model 
1970 Leech MK 1 
1965 Formcar Mk IV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C4-FV 
1965 Formcar Formula Vee 
1968 Auto dynamics Mark V FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1 9 6 4 Fo rm u la Vee  A D  M K II IB Fo x 
1968 Lynx FV 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1967 Zink FV 

Hometown 
Monterey CA 
Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Sebastopol CA 
Tacoma WA 
Ladner BC 
Maple Valley WA 

Sultan WA 
Shelton WA 
Edmonds WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1200 
1192 
1192 
1192 
1192 
0 
1200 
1200 
1192 

1200 
1200 
1195 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2025 11:08:46 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

15.656 

Avg. Speed 

68.718 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.935 

Best Speed 

75.747 

Best Lap by 

13 - Don Pepperdene 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 2 - Formula Vee and Formula Jr 

Race #2 

Race started at 10:46:09 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/5/2025 10:15 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
13 

3 
74 

118 
65 
30 
49 
75 
45 

718 

00 
50 
97 

Name 
Don Pepperdene 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Bill Simer 
Brian Westmoreland 
Scott Miller 
Nick P Serfas 
David Withrow 
Gayle Baird 

Krista Johnson 
Geoff Sirett 
Jeff Kerney 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:47.062 
1:47.809 
1:47.166 
1:50.691 
1:49.677 
1:50.953 
1:49.827 
2:04.036 
1:56.033 
2:00.276 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
6 

Make/Model 
1970 Leech MK 1 
1968 Zink C4-FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 Formcar Mk IV 
1965 Formcar Formula Vee 
1968 Auto dynamics Mark V FV 
1967 Zink FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1 9 6 4 Fo rm u la Vee  A D  M K II IB Fo x 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1980 Lynx 
1968 Lynx FV 

Hometown 
Monterey CA 
Portland OR 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 
Sebastopol CA 
Edmonds WA 
Tacoma WA 
Ladner BC 

Sultan WA 

Maple Valley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1200 
1192 
1200 
1192 
1192 
1192 
0 
1195 
1200 
1200 

1200 
1200 
1192 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2025 4:16:14 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

16.349 

Avg. Speed 

69.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.062 

Best Speed 

75.657 

Best Lap by 

13 - Don Pepperdene 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 2 - Formula Vee and Formula Jr 

Race #3 

Race started at 15:54:01 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/5/2025 15:35 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
74 
65 

3 
118 

30 
00 
49 
45 
75 

718 

13 
97 

Name 
Geoff Sirett 
Craig Larsen 
Bill Simer 
Dan Tilden 
Walt Carrel 
Brian Westmoreland 
Krista Johnson 
Scott Miller 
David Withrow 
Nick P Serfas 
Gayle Baird 

Don Pepperdene 
Jeff Kerney 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:45.366 
1:47.883 
1:48.791 
1:48.633 
1:50.196 
1:49.750 
1:49.210 
1:50.263 
1:51.479 
2:04.099 
2:18.825 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
2 

Make/Model 
1980 Lynx 
1969 Zink C-4 
1965 Formcar Mk IV 
1968 Zink C4-FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 Formcar Formula Vee 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Auto dynamics Mark V FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1967 Zink FV 
1 9 6 4 Fo rm u la Vee  A D  M K II IB Fo x 

1970 Leech MK 1 
1968 Lynx FV 

Hometown 

Shelton WA 
Spokane WA 
Portland OR 
Sammamish WA 
Spokane WA 
Sultan WA 
Sebastopol CA 
Tacoma WA 
Edmonds WA 
Ladner BC 

Monterey CA 
Maple Valley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1200 
1200 
1192 
1192 
1192 
1192 
1200 
0 
1200 
1195 
1200 

1200 
1192 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2025 10:35:07 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

14.542 

Avg. Speed 

69.747 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.366 

Best Speed 

76.875 

Best Lap by 

50 - Geoff Sirett 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 2 - Formula Vee and Formula Jr 

Race #4 

Race started at 10:14:34 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/6/2025 10:15 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
74 

3 
118 

00 
49 
45 

718 
75 

13 
30 
65 
97 

Name 
Geoff Sirett 
Craig Larsen 
Dan Tilden 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
Scott Miller 
David Withrow 
Gayle Baird 
Nick P Serfas 

Don Pepperdene 
Brian Westmoreland 
Bill Simer 
Jeff Kerney 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:45.234 
1:48.945 
1:49.468 
1:50.957 
1:52.775 
1:52.325 
1:53.600 
2:01.865 
2:02.267 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Make/Model 
1980 Lynx 
1969 Zink C-4 
1968 Zink C4-FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Auto dynamics Mark V FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1 9 6 4 Fo rm u la Vee  A D  M K II IB Fo x 
1967 Zink FV 

1970 Leech MK 1 
1965 Formcar Formula Vee 
1965 Formcar Mk IV 
1968 Lynx FV 

Hometown 

Shelton WA 
Portland OR 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Sebastopol CA 
Tacoma WA 
Ladner BC 
Edmonds WA 

Monterey CA 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 
Maple Valley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1200 
1200 
1192 
1192 
1200 
0 
1200 
1200 
1195 

1200 
1192 
1192 
1192 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2025 2:57:17 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

24.337 

Avg. Speed 

69.521 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.234 

Best Speed 

76.971 

Best Lap by 

50 - Geoff Sirett 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 2 - Formula Vee and Formula Jr 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:39:50 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/6/2025 14:40 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025




